



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

USAA CASUALTY INSURANCE)	No: 273, 2019
COMPANY,)	
)	Court Below:
Plaintiff below/Appellant,)	Superior Court of the State
)	of Delaware, Kent County
v.)	
)	C.A. No. K18C-05-050 NEP
TRINITY CARR,)	
)	
Defendant below/Appellee.)	

APPELLEE'S ANSWERING BRIEF

WETZEL & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

/s/ Benjamin C. Wetzel, III

Benjamin C. Wetzel, III (#985)
Natalie M. Ippolito (#3845)
2201 W. 11th Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19805
(302) 652-1200/(302) 652-1900
bwetzel@wetzellaw.com
Attorney for Defendant Below –Appellee,
Trinity Carr

Dated: August 23, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations ii

Nature of Proceedings1

Summary of Argument2

Counterstatement of Facts3

Argument5

I. DENIED. THE COURT BELOW CORRECTLY VIEWED THE ACCIDENT FROM THE PERSPECTIVE OF THE VICTIM WHEN DETERMINING THAT CARR IS ENTITLED TO COVERAGE5

 1. Question Presented5

 2. Scope of Review5

 3. Merits of Argument5

II. DENIED. THE COURT BELOW CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT THE POLICY LANGUAGE EXCLUSION WAS AMBIGUOUS AND THAT USAA FAILED TO MEET ITS BURDEN DEMONSTRATING APPLICABILITY9

 1. Question Presented9

 2. Scope of Review9

 3. Merits of Argument9

III. Conclusion13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<u>Brosnahan Builders, Inc. v. Harleysville Mut. Ins. Co.</u> , 137 F. Supp. 2d 517 (D. Del. 2001)	5, 10
<u>Camac v. Hall</u> , 698 A.2d 394 (Del. Super. 1996)	6, 7, 10
<u>Cannon v. State</u> , 181 A.3d 615 (Del. 2018)	1, 3, 4, 11
<u>Cont'l Cas. Co. v. Alexis I. DuPont Sch. Dist.</u> , 317 A.2d 101 (Del. 1974)	5
<u>Cont'l Ins. Co. v. Dooley</u> , 2003 Del. Super LEXIS 482 (Del. Super. 2003)	9, 10
<u>Emmons v. Hartford Underwriters Ins. Co.</u> , 697 A.2d 742, 745 (Del. 1997)).....	9
<u>Farmer in the Dell Enterprises v. Farmers Mut. Ins. Co.</u> , 514 A.2d 1097 (Del. 1986)	10
<u>Hudson v. State Farm Mut. Ins. Co.</u> , 569 A.2d 1168, 1170 (Del. 1990).....	5, 9
<u>O'Brien v. Progressive N. Ins. Co.</u> , 785 A.2d 281, 288 (Del. 2001)	10
<u>State Farm Fire & Cas. Co. v. Hackendorn</u> , 605 A.2d 3 (Del. Super. 1991) ...	6, 7
<u>Steigler v. Insurance Co. of North America</u> , 384 A.2d 398, 400 (Del. 1978).....	9
<u>USAA Cas. Ins. Co. v. Carr</u> , Del. Super., C.A. No. K18C-05-050, Primos, J., (June 12, 2019).....	4, 7, 8, 11, 12
